

<b>PODDAR PIGMENTS LIMITED</b>					
REGD. OFFICE : E-10-11 & F-14-16, RICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, SITAPURA, JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN)- 302022 CIN: L24117RJ1991PLC006307, Tel. No. 0141-2770202/ 03, Fax No. : 0141-2771922 E-mail address: jaipur@poddarpigmentsltd.com, Website address: www.poddarpigmentsltd.com Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31-03-2019 (₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)					
S. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net) (Refer note no. 4)	9,483.70	9,034.37	36,146.55	34,829.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	787.58	654.93	2,361.10	2,832.23
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	787.58	654.93	2,361.10	2,832.23
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	529.40	442.63	1,653.88	1,910.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Refer note-6)	1,073.08	(254.40)	2,594.77	3,808.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	20,803.07	18,655.99
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic (Refer note no. 5)	4.99	4.17	15.59	18.01
	(b) Diluted	4.99	4.17	15.59	18.01

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 24th May 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on the same day.
- The Board has recommended dividend of Rs 3.00 per share, payable subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting. Total outgo on this accounts will be Rs. 383.73 lakhs inclusive of dividend distribution tax.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and 31st March, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Other Income includes gain on sale of fixed Assets and gain on sale/fair valuation of mutual funds investments for the year.
- The Company has only one reportable business segments i.e. Masterbatches, and accordingly discloses requirement of separate segment information in terms of Ind-AS 108 are not applicable to the company.
- The total Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) is resultant impact of net gain/loss based on fair value of equity instrument and fair value of actuarial gain/loss as per Ind AS. As per fair valuation, the Cumulative impact of Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) is a net gain of Rs 940.89 lakhs for the year ended 31st Mar, 2019 inclusive of net gain of Rs 543.68 lakhs for the quarter under report.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's grouping / classification.

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 24th May, 2019

S. S. PODDAR  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Published on 27.05.2019 in Business Standard (English)

<b>PODDAR PIGMENTS LIMITED</b>					
REGD. OFFICE : E-10-11 & F-14-16, RICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, SITAPURA, JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN)- 302022 CIN: L24117RJ1991PLC006307, Tel. No. 0141-2770202/ 03, Fax No. : 0141-2771922 E-mail address: jaipur@poddarpigmentsltd.com, Website address: www.poddarpigmentsltd.com Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31-03-2019 (₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)					
S. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net) (Refer note no. 4)	9,483.70	9,034.37	36,146.55	34,829.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	787.58	654.93	2,361.10	2,832.23
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	787.58	654.93	2,361.10	2,832.23
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	529.40	442.63	1,653.88	1,910.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Refer note-6)	1,073.08	(254.40)	2,594.77	3,808.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	20,803.07	18,655.99
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic (Refer note no. 5)	4.99	4.17	15.59	18.01
	(b) Diluted	4.99	4.17	15.59	18.01

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 24th May 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on the same day.
- The Board has recommended dividend of Rs 3.00 per share, payable subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting. Total outgo on this accounts will be Rs. 383.73 lakhs inclusive of dividend distribution tax.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and 31st March, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Other Income includes gain on sale of fixed Assets and gain on sale/fair valuation of mutual funds investments for the year.
- The Company has only one reportable business segments i.e. Masterbatches, and accordingly discloses requirement of separate segment information in terms of Ind-AS 108 are not applicable to the company.
- The total Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) is resultant impact of net gain/loss based on fair value of equity instrument and fair value of actuarial gain/loss as per Ind AS. As per fair valuation, the Cumulative impact of Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) is a net gain of Rs 940.89 lakhs for the year ended 31st Mar, 2019 inclusive of net gain of Rs 543.68 lakhs for the quarter under report.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's grouping / classification.

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 24th May, 2019

S. S. PODDAR  
MANAGING DIRECTOR